
        উত্তরবঙ্গ কৃষি ষবশ্বষবদ্যালয় 
                                পণু্ডিবাড়ী,ককাচষবহার,পণ্ডিমবঙ্গ-৭৩৬১৬৫ 

                               UTTAR BANGA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA 

                                     P.O. PUNDIBARI, DIST. COOCH BEHAR, WEST BENGAL- 736165 
       

 

 

 

 

     fËgp¡l fËcÉ¥v L¥j¡l f¡m 

   ¢eu¡jL (i¡lfË¡ç) 

Prof.  Prodyut Kr. Paul       

  Registrar (Acting)        
 

 
Quotation Ref. No. UBKV/Est. (T&P-02)/10/2023-24 Date: 02/08/2023  

 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION (NIQ) 

 
           Quotations are being invited under Two Bid System viz, Part-I Technical Bid and Part II Financial Bid 

from the intending reputed, bona-fide supply agencies for Supplying Camera accessories under Project Entitled 

“Performance of Tag Mahashakti as P-Source on Kharif Rice in Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya, Pundibari 

funded by Tropical Agrosystem (India) Pvt. Ltd.” 

Details Technical Specification of Camera accessories 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Product Specification Qty 

01 

Compact Super 
Zoom Tele Lens 

Focal Length Range 100-400 mm (35 mm format) or Higher 
Aperture Range 5.6-8 or Lesser 
Angle of View (Diagonal) 24°00′ - 6°10′ 

Closest Focusing Distance 
(m, ft.) 

1.2 / 3.94 (at 100mm) or Less 
0.88 / 2.89 (at 200mm) or Less 
1.05 / 3.44 (at 400mm) or Less 

Diameter x Length 79.5 × 164.7mm or Smaller 
Filter Size 67 mm or Larger 
No of Diaphragm Blades 9 or more 
Minimum Aperture  32 or More 
Weight 650 g or Less 
Accessories must Supply Lens Cap, Lens Hood and Lens pouch  
Preferred Make Canon/Nikon/Sony or Equivalent 

 

01 

02 

Tripod 

Material of Construction Aluminium or Carbon fiber 
Head Interchangeable Ball head or Gimble head 
Load Bearing Capacity 6 kg or higher 
Weight of the Item 2.5 kg or Lighter 
Special feature 1. Central column can be reversed 

2. All the legs must be spread to make the camera 
height not more than 1 ft. from the ground. 

Supplied Accessories Tripod Bag 
Preferred Brand Vangurd/Benro/ Sirui 

 

01 

03 

3 Axis Gimble for 
Videographer 

 Lightweight and Compact, Superior image Stabilization,  
 3-Axis Gimbal Stabilizer for Mirror less Cameras, Nikon, Sony, 

Panasonic, Canon or Compatible  
 360 Degree Movement 
 2kg Tested Payload or higher 
  Axis Locks  
 Preferred colour Black 
 Mounting Hardware: Gimbal x 1, BG18 Grip (Built-in Battery) x 1, 

01Extended Grip/Tripod (Plastic) x 1, Quick-Release Plate x 1, Camera 
Riser x 1, Carrying Case x 1, Phone Holder x 1, Lens Support x 1, 8-pin 
Port Cover x 2, Wrench x 2, Camera Screw 1/4"-20 x 3, Screw M4 x 4, 
Multi-Camera Control Cable (Multi-USB) x 1, Multi-Camera Control Cable 
(Type-C) x 1, USB-C Cable x 1, Multi-Camera Control Adapter (Type-C To 

01 

  

ইমেল/E-mail: registrarubkvv@gmail.com 

ওম়েবসাইট/Website: www.ubkv.ac.in  

 



Micro USB) x 1 
 Voltage : 7.2 V or Higher 
 Wattage: 17.64 Watts or Higher 
 Battery Cell Composition: nmI muitiL 

 Construction Material: Metal 
 Battery Average Life: 10 hrs. or More 
 Weight: 1.2 Kg or Less 
 Preferred Make: DJI or Moza or Any Reputed International Brand 

04 

80 litres CNC 
Humidity Control 

Dry Cabinet 

 Capacity: 80 litres, Moisture control range: 25%-60% RH, Moisture 
control: microcomputer digital control adjustment, Display mode: LED 
LCD dual display (temperature and humidity) 

 Laminate: ABS plastic black, drawer type, height position can be adjusted, 
quantity 2PC, Door Material: Aluminum alloy door + 4 mm toughened glass 

 Adapter: Input AC 110-220V Output: DC 5V 2A, Power consumption: 5 W/H 

 Item Dimensions L x W x H: 39 x 38 x 41.6 Centimetres 
 Storage Volume : 80 L or higher 
 Weight : 13 kg or Less 
 Internal Lighting 
 Adjustable Self 
 Magnetic Seal for the Door 
 Locking facility for the Door and must have handle 
 Multi voltage power supply 
 Adjustable Legs or foot 
 Preferred Make : Andbon or Sirui or Any internationally reputed Brand  

01 

 
 Tender Schedule:  

  Date of Publication     :   02/08/2023 

  Last date of bid submission  :   14/08/2023 

 Terms & Conditions:  

1. Quotations to be submitted with a forwarding letter addressed to The Registrar, UBKV, Pundibari, Cooch 
Behar. 

2. Covers of quotations to be dropped in the Specific Tender Box kept at Receipt and Despatch Section in 
Registrar Office. UBKV, Pundibari, Cooch Behar with a valid e-mail ID for further communication. 

3. The Technical Bid shall comprises of Self attested Photocopy of the following documents:  
i. Detailed specifications without price  

ii. Valid copy of Trade License (2023-24),  
iii. Copy of PAN Card,  
iv. Copy of Registration certificate of GST along-with latest clearance certificate, 
v. Copy of P. Tax Registration No., along-with latest clearance certificate, 

4. The Financial Bid comprises of rate of items per unit including applicable taxes, Installation charges, 
incidental charges, (as applicable) & HSN code of item. 

5. Percentage of applicable GST to be mentioned clearly.  
6. The Technical Bid and Financial Bid should be submitted in two separate sealed envelopes with 

superscripted the same of the item and Tender No. on the top of the envelopes. The sealed envelope of 
Technical Bid and Financial Bid shall be submitted in a large sealed cover and further superscripted on 
the top of the envelope and to be addressed to the Registrar, UBKV, Pundibari, Cooch Behar.   

7. The materials should be delivered by the Supplier at their own cost and responsibility.  
8. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without giving any reason 

whatsoever.  
Sd/-  

Registrar (Actg.) 


